
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,704

 21,081

 187

 164

 65

 7

 726

 474

 2,005

 92.9%

 0.8%

 0.7%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 3.2%

 2.1%

 8.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,775

 21,190

 164

 162

 64

 6

 719

 470

 1,998

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,355

 16,342

 146

 112

 53

 6

 446

 250

 1,149

 17,433

 16,454

 125

 110

 52

 5

 440

 1,144

 247

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 906

 1,894

 655

 1,065

 1,714

 3,190

 1,840

 860

 1,689

 583

 944

 1,682

 3,189

 2,493

 1,766

 3,583

 1,238

 2,009

 3,396

 6,379

 4,333

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,092

 2,866

 18,353

 14

 10,900

 9,383

 6,986

 2,397

 1,517

 612

 314

 2,670

 1,886

 261

 523

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

33,35

1,4

20,24,30

5,7

112,254,310,332,349,350,351,355,376,382,401,405,428,438,474,495

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 93.0%

 0.7%

 0.7%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 3.2%

 2.1%

 8.8%

 94.2%

 100.0%

 0.8%

 0.6%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 2.6%

 1.4%

 6.6%

 100.0%

 94.4%

 0.6%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 2.5%

 1.4%

 6.6%

 0.7%

 4.0%

 8.3%

 2.9%

 4.7%

 7.5%

 14.1%

 8.1%

 3.8%

 7.4%

 2.6%

 4.2%

 7.4%

 14.0%

 11.0%

 7.8%

 15.8%

 5.5%

 8.8%

 15.0%

 28.1%

 19.1%

 100.0%

 86.1%

 64.1%

 22.0%

 13.9%

 96.1%

 13.0%

 83.1%

 0.1%

 100.0%

 70.6%

 9.8%

 19.6%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 113




